
Fiscal Year
Social Assistance Type 

Name

Installm

ent
Service Provider Name

Ward 

Numb

er
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Bank Account Number

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2005110501944 Arjun Bahadur Basnet MALE 05-11-2005 4284 12000 3405752899138001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2010030304007 Arjun Ghale MALE 03-03-2010 5884 12000 3405752899034001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2004070201207 BACHHU KHATRI MALE 02-07-2004 3745 12000 3405752900428001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2003031800043 BELMAYA NAGARKOTI FEMALE 18-03-2003 12182 12000 3405752899209001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2008052000073 BHAGAWATI BASNET FEMALE 20-05-2008 2389 12000 3405752899589001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2004030301782 BHUTULA TAMANG FEMALE 03-03-2004 5386।1792 12000 3405752899544001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2004031900053 Bachhu Nepali FEMALE 19-03-2004 3929 12000 3405752899186001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2010021012064 Bakhate Tamang MALE 10-02-2010 4050 12000 3405752899044001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2004010901858 Bal Kumari Tamang FEMALE 09-01-2004 27-06-74-00322 12000 3405752899123001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2012041602163 Bhagwati Ramtel FEMALE 16-04-2012 117 12000 3405752899038001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2013121409396

Bhuwan Singh 

Shrestha
MALE 30-12-2013 3334/769 12000 3405753316476001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2013121704267 Bire Tamang MALE 17-12-2013 9148 8000 3408553333949001



2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2003033002017

Bishnu Bahadur 

Nagarkoti
MALE 09-11-2003 4008/8370 12000 3405752899540001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 1990030700075 Bishnu Maya Tamang FEMALE 07-03-1990 56 12000 3405752899130001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2013072401616

Bishwo Kumar 

Rayamaji
MALE 24-07-2013 26568 12000 3408553324376001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2004050600032 Budhala Nagarkoti FEMALE 6-5-2004 3704 1032 3405752899213001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2005071901026 CHACHARI KUNWAR FEMALE 19-07-2005 11031 12000 3405752899131001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2006120202432

CHAITA BAHADUR 

NAGARKOTI
MALE 06-12-2006 13574 12000 3405752899499001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 1997021500224 CHIN MAYA DAMAI FEMALE 15-02-1997 8582 12000 3405752899116001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2004061800629 Champa Devi Khadka FEMALE 18-06-2004 3722 12000 3405752900427001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2006061900812 Champa Tamang FEMALE 19-06-2006 3786 12000 3405752899234001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 1995022100077 Chanamati Tamang FEMALE 21-02-1995 262 12000 3405752899538001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2009012100037 Chini Maiya Khadka FEMALE 21-1-2009 185 12000 3405752899587001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2008051012764 Chini Maiya Nagarkoti FEMALE 10-05-2008 9542 12000 3405752899350001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2009021204382 DASARATH KHADKA MALE 12-02-2009 2690 12000 3405752899508001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2006021800052 DEBAKI TAMANG FEMALE 18-02-2006 27-01-72-01731 12000 3405752899220001



2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2010050511507 DEVAKI BISTA FEMALE 05-05-2010 5355 12000 3405752899382001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2011040803483 DHURBA BASNET MALE 08-04-2011 3478 12000 3405752899050001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2012121403219 Daan Maya Khadgi FEMALE 14-12-2012 4915 12000 3408553080754002

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 1991091500099 Dal Bahadur Gurung MALE 15-9-1991 8736 12000 3405752899397001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2012081900345 Dan Bahadur Nepali MALE 19-8-2013 3432/251 12000 3405752891603001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2011033000048 Dan Devi Shahi FEMALE 30-03-2011 5391 12000 3405752899590001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2005011300032 Dev Maya Nepali FEMALE 13-1-2005 188 12000 3405752899380001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2008040500168 Devi Maya Syangbo FEMALE 5-4-2008 2073/3378 12000 3405752899588001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2012120801009 Dil Maya Tamang FEMALE 08-12-2012 3992 12000 3405752899503001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 1988080400034 Durga Kumari Kunwar FEMALE 04-08-1988 271052/28545 12000 3405752899129001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2006070500041 Gamala Magar FEMALE 5-7-2006 4028 12000 3405752900254001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2013011011948

Ganesh Bahadur 

Tamang
MALE 10-01-2013 12815 12000 3408551514056002

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2000120500119 Gauthali Nagarkoti FEMALE 05-12-2000 3985 12000 3405752899547001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2006040111614 Goma Nagarkoti FEMALE 01-04-2006 27-06-78-00007 12000 3405752899239001



2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2007081402573 Gore Tamang MALE 14-08-2007 226-1231 12000 3405752899142001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 1991040800061 Gyanu Shrestha FEMALE 8-4-1991 3898 12000 3405752899395001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2009120703253

HEMANTA KUMAR 

YONJAN
MALE 07-12-2009 675 12000 3405752891583001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2006010509268 HIRALAL SAHI MALE 05-01-2006 4334 12000 3405752899236001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2010050709796

Hari Bahadur Gharti 

Chhetri
MALE 07-05-2010 8289 12000 3175752958382001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2013091302456 Hari Bahadur Giri MALE 13-09-2013 5834।4213।35974 12000 3408553267918001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2011111301409 Hari Bahadur Lama MALE 13-11-2011 4644/1332/6563 12000 3405752891586001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2013122701684 Hari Krishna Koirala MALE 27-12-2013 4610/2465 12000 3405753316474001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2009050800052 Indira Devi Nepal FEMALE 08-05-2009 3974 12000 3405752899032001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2002042100713 Indra Bahadur Khadka MALE 21-04-2002 27-01-73-04297 12000 3405752899428001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2013071902002 Ishwori Koirala FEMALE 19-07-2013 1043 12000 3408550931113005

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2008061506888

JAGAT BAHADUR 

(LAMA) TAMANG
MALE 15-06-2008 7368 12000 3405752899353001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2007111901875

Janak Bahadur 

Nagarkoti
MALE 19-11-2007 27-01-77-01507 12000 3405752899148001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2011031512176 Jeet Bahadur Lama MALE 15-03-2011 2445-10900 12000 3405752899610001



2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2039121200033 Julum Nepali FEMALE 12-12-2009 203/44758 12000 3405752899441003

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2009050409274 KANCHI LAMA FEMALE 04-05-2009 4029 12000 3405752899052001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2011022000058 Kale Sunar MALE 20-02-2011 4806 12000 3405752899374001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2007071500172 Kali Tamang FEMALE 15-7-2007 80 12000 3405752899592001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2014022301773 Kalu Krishna Kunwar MALE 23-02-2014 11284 4000 3408553353100001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2001040300184 Kamala Gurung FEMALE 03-04-2001 271012 12000 3405752899378001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2000023100033 Kamala Tamang FEMALE 05-03-1998 1।2472।516 12000 3405752891600001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2009040800053 Kanchhi Damai FEMALE 08-04-2009 3398 12000 3405752899369009

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 1994030800083 Kanchhi Lama FEMALE 08-03-1994 3705 12000 3405752891598001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2008070702262 Kanchhi Lama FEMALE 07-07-2008 3968 12000 3405752899492001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2004040801235 Kanchhi Nagarkoti FEMALE 08-04-2004 11995 12000 3405752899120001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2008100703462

Keshar Bahadur 

Tamang
MALE 07-10-2008 27-06-79-00026 12000 3405752899112001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2011011515058 Kumar Bahadur Lama MALE 15-01-2011 7685 12000 3405752891592001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2009080203853

LAXMI GHARTI 

CHHETRI
FEMALE 02-08-2009 3778 12000 3405752899104001



2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2012061506724 Lok Maya Shrestha FEMALE 15-06-2012 56400 12000 3405752988621001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 1993081000084

MADHAV LAL 

KACHHYAPATI
MALE 10-08-1993 271052।30261 12000 3405752891599001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2004040801243 MAHILI PANTA FEMALE 08-04-2004 210 12000 3405752899399001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2011122204444 MAN MAYA LIMBU FEMALE 22-12-2011 08-01-81-00747 8000 3408553339739001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2010032102797

MATHURA PANDIT 

CHHETRI
FEMALE 21-03-2010 10407 12000 3405752891591001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2009010806403

Mahendra Bahadur 

Nagarkoti
MALE 08-03-2009 11994 12000 3405752899615001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2010031012237 Maili Tamang FEMALE 10-03-2010 238 12000 3405752899098001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2011010125172 Maili Tamang FEMALE 01-01-2011 3889 12000 3405752899150001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2004023000037 Maili Tamang FEMALE 30-12-2004 4025 12000 3405752899159001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 1999011500374 Maina Maya Moktan FEMALE 15-01-1999 3815 12000 3405752899545001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2012021511228 Maiya Khadka FEMALE 15-02-2012 टो 9/3926 12000 3405752899054001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2009020105796 Maiya Magar FEMALE 01-02-2009 10912 12000 3405752899297001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 1998051900045 Man Bahadur Khadka MALE 19-5-1998 14383 12000 3405752899125001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2002123005088 Mathura Khatri FEMALE 30-12-2002 9339 12000 3405752899191001



2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2013090903155 Milan Raj Tamang MALE 09-09-2013 4886/520 8000 3408553003861002

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2013081006505

Min Kumari Pandit 

Chhetri
FEMALE 10-08-2013 163 12000 3408553251834001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2012041510333 Misri Khadgi FEMALE 15-04-2012 3713 12000 3405752899223001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2002040800116 Mithu Tamang FEMALE 08-04-2002 3733 12000 3405752899190001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2011122102012 Mitra Lal Koirala MALE 21-12-2011 3168/2983 12000 3405752899550001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2001123005767

Moti Bahadur 

Nagarkoti
MALE 30-12-2001 4225 12000 3405752899282001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 1999050100181

Nanda Bahadur 

Tamang
MALE 1-5-1999 829 12000 3405752891593001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2008081503717 Narayani Magar FEMALE 15-08-2008 3862 12000 3405752899271001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2001020500415 POTEY NAGARKOTI MALE 05-02-2001 6461 12000 3405752899294001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2009031512196

PURNA BAHADUR 

KHADGI
MALE 15-03-2009 9614-5396 12000 3405752899061001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2004061500146 Patali Nagarkoti FEMALE 15-6-2004 9699 12000 3405752899216001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2007121005642 Pema Yonjan FEMALE 10-12-2007 5806।10850 12000 3405752899329001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2007021508216 Prem Bahadur Magar MALE 15-02-2007 10732 12000 3405752899501001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2013051203967 Pruna Devi Khadgi FEMALE 12-05-2013 9455 12000 3405753196542001



2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2011072501211 Purna Maya Tamang FEMALE 25-07-2011 15356 12000 3405752900432001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2005030502303 RADHA THAPA MAGAR FEMALE 05-03-2005 18406 12000 3405752899108001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2008081203227

RAMKRISHNA 

MAHARJAN
MALE 12-08-2008 35545 12000 3405752891602001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2012110300756

RESHAM MAYA 

PANTA CHATTRAI
FEMALE 03-11-2012 5720 12000 3405752899542001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2012020500057 Radha Raila FEMALE 05-02-2012 2166 12000 3405752899024001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2004030601017 Ram Saran Lama MALE 06-03-2004 27-01-73-13710 12000 3405752899124001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2012012403609 Ratna Bir Lama MALE 24-01-2012 4792 12000 3408553125628001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2003120104221 SANU BABU SHRESTHA MALE 20-09-2003 3005 12000 3405752891576001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2008102003812

SANU KANCHI 

GURUNG
FEMALE 20-10-2008 21204 12000 3405752899361001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2010111511165

SANU MAIYA (THAPA) 

MAGAR
FEMALE 15-11-2010 9250 12000 3405752899605001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2011012000051 SARASWOTI MAGAR FEMALE 20-01-2011 10493 12000 3405752899019001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 1995020900031

SHREEMATI BADAN 

KUMARI KARKI
FEMALE 09-02-1994 3750 12000 3405752899536001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 1994052700047

SHREEMATI KANCHHI 

KHADGI
FEMALE 27-05-1994 2919 12000 3405752899404001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2010121206848

SHREEMATI KANCHI 

BHANDARI
FEMALE 12-12-2010 3759 12000 3405752899057001



2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2009062501613

SHREEMATI KANCHI 

TAMANG
FEMALE 25-06-2009 3973 12000 3405752899611001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2008081504111

SHREEMATI KANCHI 

TAMANG
FEMALE 15-08-2008 3951 12000 3405752899137001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2012040800081

SHREEMATI MAHILI 

NAGARKOTI
FEMALE 08-04-2012 3854 12000 3405752899026001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 1994030500154

SHREEMATI MAILI 

TAMANG
FEMALE 15-03-1984 3732 12000 3405752899285001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2010042802402

SHREEMATI PAN 

MAYA LAMA
FEMALE 28-04-2010 3967 12000 3405752899490001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2012040800073

SHREEMATI SABITRI 

BISTA
FEMALE 08-04-2012 3981 12000 3405752899025001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2012012000041

SHREEMATI 

SANNNANI 

NAGARKOTI

FEMALE 20-01-2012 7764 12000 3405752899023001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2006110700056

SHREEMATI SUKU 

MAYA TAMANG
FEMALE 07-11-2006 3775 12000 3405752899222001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2009021804348

SHREEMATI SUNDARI 

BHANDARI
FEMALE 18-02-2009 3942 12000 3405752899099001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2010031515601

SHREEMATI TIL 

KUMARI Budhathoki
FEMALE 15-03-2010 9860 12000 3405752899037001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 1999081500342 Sahili Lama FEMALE 15-08-1999 239 12000 3405752899275001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2009040305163 Santa Bahadur Tamang MALE 03-04-2009 10141 12000 3405752899381001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2004081503773 Sanu Krishna Magar MALE 15-08-2004 3847 12000 3405752899401001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2010050800157 Sanu Magar FEMALE 08-05-2010 4800 12000 3405752891582001



2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 1990090400053 Sanu Maila Tamang MALE 4-9-1990 4061 12000 3405752899394001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2022011000173 Sanu Maiya Khadgi FEMALE 07-06-2010 142 12000 3405752899464001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2012050300139 Sanu Sunar FEMALE 3-5-2012 430 12000 3405752899367001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2010100403994 Shiva Kumari Ojha FEMALE 04-10-2010 253023-17 12000 3405752899047001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2000123008433

Shreemati Rudra 

Kumari Adhikari
MALE 06-01-2004 70 12000 3405752899290001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 1999031500822 Sita Ram Bista MALE 15-03-1999 8579 12000 3405752891578001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2009080401259 Sita Thapa FEMALE 04-08-2009 272980/4175 12000 3405752899149001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2006040901907 Subhadra Khadka FEMALE 08-04-2006 9761 12000 3405752899235001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2007120905685 Sukra Man Bholan MALE 09-12-2007 3458 12000 3405752899318001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2004090100074

Sundari Maya 

Nagarkoti
FEMALE 01-09-2004 3948 12000 3405752899219001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2013030103767 THULI KANCHHI LAMA FEMALE 01-03-2013 49/4001 12000 3408553160836001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2010010600085

THULI KANCHHI 

TAMANG
FEMALE 06-01-2010 3712 12000 3405752899031001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2012071702784 TIKARAM SHAHI MALE 17-07-2012 27-06-81-00234 12000 3408553199701001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2004040600876

TOOP BAHADUR 

NAGARKOTI
MALE 06-04-2004

1591/3958/1972/

19464
12000 3405752899119001



2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2013101305556 Thuli Bholan FEMALE 13-10-2013 271052/4225 8000 3408553344067001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 1999081500359 Thuli Kanchhi Tamang FEMALE 15-08-1999 37025 12000 3405752891597001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 1995060101961 Thuli Nagarkoti FEMALE 01-06-1995 76।4198 12000 3405752899356001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2009040112806 Tilak Kumari Magar FEMALE 01-04-2009 3888 12000 3405752899060001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 1994080400156 Tirtha Maya Khadgi FEMALE 4-8-1994 32038882 12000 3405752899407001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2010032802263 Tulasi Bahadur Khadgi MALE 28-03-2010 7296 12000 3405752899596001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2013062701272 Uhdhab Lama MALE 27-06-2013 271052।126635 12000 3408553253987001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Others
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 1997060800022 Yog Maya Tamang FEMALE 8-6-1997 3907 12000 3405752891579001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Dalit
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2021120701291 Amir Damai MALE 07-12-2021 13665/20871 7980 3405753316475001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Dalit
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2020050103049 Biba Nepali FEMALE 01-05-2020 252 7980 3405752891589001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Dalit
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2021090301463 Dhan Bahadur Ramtel MALE 03-09-2021 119/20934 2660 3408553361358001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Dalit
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2017030502068 Kanchhi Darnal FEMALE 05-03-2017 233 7980 3405752899240001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Dalit
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2014033000489

Krishna Bahadur 

Darnal
MALE 04-05-2014 151/4112 7980 3405752899371001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Dalit
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2019030503559 Maili Ramtel FEMALE 05-03-2019 127 7980 3405752899046001



2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Dalit
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2018052101169 Maiya Sunar FEMALE 21-05-2018 6755 7980 3405752899337001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Dalit
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2018022401103 Makhamali Kami FEMALE 24-02-2018 3728-051 7980 3405752899325001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Dalit
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2018011202751 Manhari Damai MALE 12-01-2018 17780 7980 3405752899321001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Dalit
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2021111003228 Mishri Damai FEMALE 10-11-2021 5065 7980 3408553330047001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Dalit
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2021020505396 SHUBHADRA DAMAI FEMALE 05-02-2021 3397 7980 3408553190288001

2081/82
Senior citizen’s 

allowance-Dalit
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2016081002374 Shyam Babu Darnal MALE 10-08-2016 16246 7980 3405752899241001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2019042500064

AMBIKA GHARTI 

CHETTRI
FEMALE 25-04-2019 138 7980 3405752899437001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2016121600312 Basana Karki FEMALE 16-12-2016 7468 7980 3405752899468001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2018110600178 Bhagwati Nagarkoti FEMALE 6-11-2018 3853 7980 3405752899467001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2017010403675 Binda Khadka FEMALE 04-01-2017 331 7980 3405752899345001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2016110900358 DAMYANTI LAMA FEMALE 09-11-2016 273052/220 7980 3405752899225001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2016120500081 Gyanu Magar FEMALE 5-12-2016 10172 7980 3405752899480001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2018081502133 Hira Tamang FEMALE 15-08-2018 47976 7980 3405752899153001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2015040201572 LATI THAPA MAGAR FEMALE 02-04-2015 9053 7980 3405752899598001



2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2019010700068 MAIYA K.C KHATTRI FEMALE 07-01-2019 33 7980 3405752899430001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2019062800022 Maiya Nagarkoti FEMALE 28-06-2019 3334 7980 3405752899448001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2017022500062 Munsuri Tamang FEMALE 25-02-2017 60353991 7980 3405752891596001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2018090900036 Putali Tamang FEMALE 09-09-2018 13845/349 7980 3405752899258001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2019010501839 Ram Maya Shrestha FEMALE 05-01-2019 8750 7980 3405752899270001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2014043000057 SAILI KHADGI FEMALE 30-04-2014 9483 7980 3405752899009001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2019050200417 SHOVA KHADGI FEMALE 02-05-2019 3716 7980 3405752899439001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2018080400021

SHREEMATI KALYANDI 

GURUNG
FEMALE 04-08-2018 12947 7980 3405752899484001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2015031300062

SHREEMATI MAILI 

NAGARKOTI
FEMALE 13-03-2015 108 7980 3405752899015001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2017010500181

SHREEMATI 

MAKHAMALI MAGAR
FEMALE 05-01-2017 106 7980 3405752899247001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2015010800056

SHREEMATI RADHA 

NEPALI
FEMALE 08-01-2015 2784 7980 3405752899012001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2018120501937

SHREEMATI SITA 

LAMA
FEMALE 05-12-2018 3899 7980 3405752899334001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2005082701102

SHREEMATI THULI 

TAMANG
FEMALE 27-08-2015 5446 7980 3405752899556001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2018031508542 Sabitri Bista FEMALE 15-03-2018 174 7980 3405752899331001



2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2018071800049 Sani Tamang FEMALE 18-07-2018

27/02/70/00264/

070/10/13
7980 3405752899435001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2015120900085 Sanu Maiya Khadka FEMALE 09-12-2015 204 7980 3405752899158001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2020010505747 Sanu Nagarkoti FEMALE 05-01-2020 27-06-78-00474 7980 3405752899161001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2015062000084 Shanti Shahi FEMALE 20-06-2015 4514 7980 3405752899017001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2017081005821 Shanti Tamang FEMALE 10-08-2017 271052।23289 7980 3408553122293001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2016041801984

Shreemati Saraswati 

Lama
FEMALE 18-04-2016 9388 7980 3405752899581001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2018041500243 Suku Maya Tamang FEMALE 15-04-2018 10682 7980 3405752899255001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2014051400082

THULI KANCHHI 

NAGARKOTI
FEMALE 14-05-2014 43 7980 3405752899013001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2017041800055

THULI KANCHHI 

TAMANG
FEMALE 18-04-2017 3546 7980 3405752899244001

2081/82
Senior Citizen's Single 

women’s allowance
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2017032600043

Thuli Kanchhi Thapa 

Magar
FEMALE 26-03-2017 167/2046/2/19 7980 3405752899572001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2050071505385 Anju Tamang FEMALE 15-07-2050 27-02-72-00516 7980 3405752899343001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2039042700522 BASANTI LAMA FEMALE 27-04-2039 271052।38022 7980 3405752891587001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2024021500093

BIMALA THAPA 

MAGAR
FEMALE 03-03-2025 13197/4269 7980 3405752899443001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2025030300062 Bimala Tamang FEMALE 15-02-2024 153 7980 3405752899454001



2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2032113000039 CHIRI MAYA SHAHI FEMALE 05-11-2032 9795 7980 3405752899479001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2031040200043 Chandra Kumari Mijar FEMALE 02-04-2031 8919 7980 3405752899486001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2035052600993 Chandra Maya Tamang FEMALE 26-05-2035 4409 7980 3405752899496001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2032121500723 DEV MAYA LAMA FEMALE 15-12-2032 6468 7980 3405752891594001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2026061401074 DIL MAYA NEMKUL FEMALE 14-06-2026 3/76/045/46 7980 3405752899385001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2023081800054 Davaki K.C FEMALE 18-08-2023 125 7980 3405752899261001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2038110506084 Dil Kumari Magar FEMALE 05-11-2038 203054/782 7980 3405752899102001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2045062800052 GAURI DARJI DAMAI FEMALE 28-06-2045 273052 7980 3405752899487001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2023011200045 Gamala Tamang FEMALE 15-01-2023 236 7980 3405752899251001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2029021502023 Gauri Magar FEMALE 15-02-2029 257 7980 3405752899278001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2024010600235 Gita Nagarkoti FEMALE 06-11-2024 9181 7980 3405752899265001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2032011300333 Gita Nepali FEMALE 13-01-2032 487।5363 7980 3405752899471001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2025101201494 Hira Lama FEMALE 12-10-2025 273052।18 7980 3405752899584001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2027022100227 Jaili Tamangni FEMALE 21-02-2027 2900 7980 3405752899445001



2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2025031100071 Jamuna Lama FEMALE 11-03-2025 271052/112144 7980 3405752899457001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2036081101711 Jayanti Khatri FEMALE 11-08-2036 271052-1729 7980 3405752891590001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2034101201322 Kabita Nagarkoti FEMALE 12-10-2034 273052-132 7980 3405752899579001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2020031506583 Kamala K.C. FEMALE 15-03-2020 202 7980 3405752899056001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2025071700699 Kamala Nagarkoti FEMALE 17-07-2025 264 7980 3405752899559001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2020102500036 Kanchhi Tamang FEMALE 25-10-2020 89 7980 3405752899452001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2024020200059 Kanchhi Tamang FEMALE 02-02-2024 213 7980 3405752899266001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2022101503923 Kanchhi Tamang FEMALE 15-10-2022 136418126 7980 3405752899228001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2044042100939 LAKSHMI LAMA FEMALE 21-04-2044 27-02-73-10102 7980 3405752891605001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2024042200632 LAXMI SAHI FEMALE 22-04-2024 11609 7980 3405752899335001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2027020301546 Lalita Thapa FEMALE 03-02-2027 9010 7980 3405752899507001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2036040302392

Lok Maya Thapa 

Magar
FEMALE 03-04-2036 4659 7980 3408553306957001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2023030700025 Maina Tamang FEMALE 07-03-2023 27-267-3481 7980 3405752899252001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2028030801855 Maiya Kami Sunar FEMALE 08-03-2028 27-06-76-00001 7980 3405752899497001



2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2020121600056 Man Maya Nagarkoti FEMALE 16-12-2020 156 7980 3405752899573001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2031051601709 Manju Lama FEMALE 16-05-2031 1849 7980 3405752899113001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2002011000282 Mina Karki FEMALE 10-01-2022 7640/45090 7980 3405752899188001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2029021005217 Mira KC Khatri FEMALE 10-02-2029 3052।6 7980 3405753141203001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2048030109463

NANI MAIYA LAMA 

TAMANG
FEMALE 01-03-2048 27-06-78-00600 7980 3405752899553001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2027010501543 NINA GHALAY FEMALE 05-01-2027 15418 7980 3405752899460001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2032010503317 Nani Lama FEMALE 05-01-2032 273052-24 7980 3405752899560001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2035051505125 Nani Maharjan FEMALE 15-05-2035 28-01-72-02891 7980 3405752900425001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2040010300063 Nilu Tamang FEMALE 03-01-2040 70761/718 7980 3405752899563001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2040031500212 Nirmala Karki FEMALE 15-03-2040 502 7980 3405752899442001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2045031902128

PRAMILA TAMANG 

GHALE
FEMALE 19-03-2045 271052-69303 7980 3405752899607001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2038011500145 Parbati Lama FEMALE 15-03-2038 24805 7980 3405752899462001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2022011200708 Parbati Lama FEMALE 12-01-2022 9330 7980 3405752891595001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2033011400032 Pramila Nagarkoti FEMALE 14-01-2033 28410 7980 3405752899461001



2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2024081500116

RADHIKA THAPA 

MAGAR
FEMALE 15-08-2024 147 7980 3405752899444001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2041030100212 Rachana Magar FEMALE 01-03-2041 271052/3529 7980 3405752899429001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2020050700117 Radha Tamang FEMALE 07-05-2020 208 7980 3405752899449001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2025010600042 Ratna Kumari Tamang FEMALE 06-01-2025 323/55099 7980 3405752899482001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2029121800038 Rita Koirala FEMALE 18-12-2029 14067 7980 3405752899473001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2022050500349 SAANI LAMA FEMALE 05-05-2022 130 7980 3405752899243001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2044031802511 SANTA NAGARKOTI FEMALE 18-03-2044 9557 7980 3405752899594001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2023101400059

SANUMAYA 

NAGARKOTI
FEMALE 14-10-2023 273052/219 7980 3405752899249001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2025030300292 SHARMILA KARKI FEMALE 03-03-2025 12462 7980 3405752899264001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2023090100785

SHREEMATI MAN 

NEPALI
FEMALE 01-09-2023 678-295 7980 3405752899338001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2020081101053

SHREEMATI 

SARASWATI KHADGI
FEMALE 11-08-2020 298 7980 3405752899392001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2023042000034 SITA NEPALI DAMAI FEMALE 20-04-2023 8635 7980 3405752899257001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2024082000041 SITA THAPA MAGAR FEMALE 20-08-2024 13063 7980 3405752899434001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2021021500081 SUKULAXMI TAMANG FEMALE 15-02-2021 224737 7980 3405752899453001



2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2045011802181 SUKUMAYA TAMANG FEMALE 18-01-2045 27-1052-85651 7980 3405752900407001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2042041600099 Sabitri Panta FEMALE 16-04-2042 7806 7980 3405752899474001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2021020201194 Sahili Tamang FEMALE 02-02-2021 235 7980 3405752899298001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2027022201523 Santamaya Tamang FEMALE 22-02-2027 12695 5320 3408553333966001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2029101700067 Sanu Maiya Tamang FEMALE 17-10-2029 8705 7980 3405752899577001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2028010508165 Sanu Tamang FEMALE 05-01-2028 51 7980 3405752899040001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2030031300234 Shanti Tamang FEMALE 13-03-2030 271052/113835 7980 3405752899485001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2028012801857 Sharada Nagarkoti FEMALE 28-01-2028

8796-90-22602-

44717
7980 3405752899347001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2041070902434 Sharmila Karki Thapa FEMALE 09-07-2041 4245 7980 3405753257704001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2026010402587 Sita Devi Adhikari FEMALE 04-01-2026 1539-1376 7980 3405752899295001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2034110201461 Sita Giri FEMALE 02-11-2034 35647 7980 3405752899348001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2044042600821 Sita Nagarkoti FEMALE 26-04-2044 273052-122 7980 3405752899272001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2042041600107 Subhadra Panta FEMALE 15-04-2021 4992 7980 3405752899478001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2025071400027 Subhadra Tamang FEMALE 14-07-2025 8535 7980 3405752899459001



2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2034011503635 Suku Lama FEMALE 15-01-2034 11557।26160 7980 3405752899575001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2024081600973 Sun Maya Tamang FEMALE 16-08-2024 27-02-72-00359 7980 3405752918152001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2038040100289 Sunita Bista FEMALE 1-4-2038 273052 7980 3405752899463001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2027031100887 Suntali Pariyar FEMALE 11-03-2027 293 7980 3405752899502001

2081/82 Widow 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2040040104998 Uma Pariyar FEMALE 01-04-2040 14119 5320 3408550778862003

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2062060801984 Abishek Rai MALE 08-06-2062 27-06-78-00264 11970 3405752900426001

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2032061000031

BHAGAWATI 

NAGARKOTI
FEMALE 10-06-2032 2067 11970 3405752899163001

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2030021002139

BHOGENDRA 

BAHADUR PANDIT
MALE 10-02-2030 273052।103 11970 3405752891580001

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2067032804566 Dipin Karki MALE 28-03-2067 11970 3405753196540001

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2042030200083

Hari Prasad 

Budhathoki
MALE 15-03-2042 385 11970 3405752899162001

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2066030800071 Ishan Magar MALE 08-03-2066 11970 3405752899168001

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2042032602021

KALPANA PANTA 

CHETRI
FEMALE 26-03-2042 27-02-71-00061 11970 3405752899549001

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2046012903218 MAKHANA BASNET FEMALE 29-01-2046 113017।121 11970 3405753062403001

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2026011504514 MISS SOBHA PANTHA FEMALE 15-01-2026 3997 11970 3405752899143001



2081/82 Full Disability 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2027081601388 Maila Nagarkoti MALE 16-08-2027 1 11970 3405752891584001

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2069040800057 Milan Tamang MALE 8-4-2069 - 11970 3405752899684001

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2062080700923 Nabina Sen Oli FEMALE 07-08-2062 11970 3405752893779001

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2045102602151

PRAKASH PANTA 

CHETRI
MALE 26-10-2045 27-02-71-00062 11970 3405752899613001

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2064030100097 SHASAA LAMA FEMALE 01-03-2064 7249 11970 3405752899683001

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2075070519392 Shreeyan Giri MALE 05-07-2075 11970 3405753196539001

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2052011400099 Umesh Nagarkoti MALE 14-1-2052 27-02-72-00043 11970 3405752899166001

2081/82 Full Disability 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2064081801262 sanjok bhandari MALE 18-04-2064 27-06-82-00044 7980 3408553340364001

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2025030801869 Bhagwati Nepali FEMALE 08-03-2025 273052-233 6384 3405752899389001

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2045031800124 Bikash Nagarkoti MALE 18-03-2045 271052/73031 6384 3405752899182001

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2036081600365 Bimala Khadka FEMALE 16-08-2036 318।009।2769 6384 3405753245336001

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2027081200462 Chana Nagarkoti FEMALE 12-08-2027 2041 6384 3405752899179001

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2025091700026 Harisharan Nagarkoti MALE 17-09-2025 96 6384 3405752899176001

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2036012001032 Laxmi Bhandari FEMALE 20-01-2036 2458 6384 3405752899171001



2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2048071102005 Nirajan Nagarkoti MALE 11-07-2048 27-02-73-10219 6384 3405752899136001

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2061051803799 ROHAN NAGARKOTI MALE 18-05-2061 27-06-79-00088 6384 3408553046908001

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2061040504797 Rahul Nagarkoti MALE 05-04-2061 27-06-77-00245 6384 3405752891574001

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2030031800035 Rampyari Nagarkoti FEMALE 18-03-2030 1429 6384 3405752899178001

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2060050702416 Sanil Sunar MALE 07-05-2060 27-06-78-00205 6384 3405752899355001

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2044112001256 Sarita Tamang FEMALE 20-11-2044 21-01-72-06062 6384 3405752899173001

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2037021007243 Shrijana Shrestha FEMALE 10-02-2037 2303/2651 6384 3408553300572001

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2027032001951

Shyam Bahadur 

Nagarkoti
MALE 20-03-2027 27-01-73-14953 6384 3405752899391001

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2020102100977 Shyam Pul Tamang MALE 21-10-2020 1514 6384 3405752899555001

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2060102503564 Sudipa Khadgi FEMALE 25-10-2060 27-06-77-00009 6384 3405752899388001

2081/82 Severely Disabled Grant 4
Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2052072903205 Sujan Bista MALE 29-07-2052 27-06-78-00065 6384 3405752899341001

2081/82
Child Nutrition 

Grant(Dalit)
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2081072200775 Aaryanika Nepali FEMALE 22-07-2081 1596 3408553247143005

2081/82
Child Nutrition 

Grant(Dalit)
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2081100304862 Abhiraj Ramtel MALE 03-10-2081 1596 3405753316473001

2081/82
Child Nutrition 

Grant(Dalit)
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2081010604294 Ayub Nepali MALE 06-01-2081 1596 3408553148071001



2081/82
Child Nutrition 

Grant(Dalit)
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2081031504606 Deepti Bishwokarma FEMALE 15-03-2081 1596 3408553189793001

2081/82
Child Nutrition 

Grant(Dalit)
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2079020908119 Dipiya Sonar FEMALE 09-02-2079 1596 3405752884339001

2081/82
Child Nutrition 

Grant(Dalit)
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2077102206352 Resham Sunar MALE 22-10-2077 1596 3405752884333001

2081/82
Child Nutrition 

Grant(Dalit)
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2080081709719 Roman Nepali MALE 17-08-2080 1596 3408553183163001

2081/82
Child Nutrition 

Grant(Dalit)
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2077042308508 Safira Pariyar FEMALE 23-04-2077 1596 3405752884331001

2081/82
Child Nutrition 

Grant(Dalit)
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2078040707733 Sahara Sunuwar FEMALE 07-04-2078 1596 3405752899360001

2081/82
Child Nutrition 

Grant(Dalit)
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2078052511072 Samiyog Pariyar MALE 25-05-2078 1596 3405752899109001

2081/82
Child Nutrition 

Grant(Dalit)
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2081031703711 Shivank Pariyar MALE 17-03-2081 1596 3408553191010001

2081/82
Child Nutrition 

Grant(Dalit)
4

Nic Asia Bank Limited, 

Chalnakhel Extension Counter
1 2077060410343 Shoyan Pariyar MALE 04-06-2077 1596 3405752884336001
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